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NC Governor's Race Remains Tied; HB2 Still Unpopular

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's newest look at the North Carolina Governor's race finds...a
very familiar looking picture. Pat McCrory and Roy Cooper are tied at 41% each,
with Libertarian Lon Cecil getting 6% and 13% of voters undecided. McCrory has
an under water approval rating for the 36th month in a row, coming in at 43/47
this time around. Cooper continues to be a bit of a blank slate to voters in the
state- a 35% plurality have no opinion about him one way or another with 34%
seeing him favorably and 31% unfavorably. There doesn't seem to be much of
anything that could blow this race open in one direction or another.

“Polling the North Carolina Governor’s race gets kind of boring,” said Dean
Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “It's been more or less a tie every
month for the last year and a half now. Nothing’s ever happened to cause either
candidate to break away, even momentarily.”

We also looked at a pair of other North Carolina statewide races. The contest for
Lieutenant Governor is tied with Republican incumbent Dan Forest and
Democratic challenger Linda Coleman each at 37%, followed by Libertarian J.J.
Summerell at 4% and 22% of voters undecided in that contest. So to review our
North Carolina findings this week, the Presidential race is tied, the Gubernatorial
contest is tied, the race for Lieutenant Governor is tied, and it's just a 3 point
margin in the Senate race. It's hard to imagine there's another state more
competitive politically this year.

The crucial race for control of North Carolina's Supreme Court finds incumbent
Bob Edmunds leading challenger Mike Morgan just 28/24, with 48% of voters
undecided in that nonpartisan contest. A lot of the time the key to winning these
judicial races is which side does the better job of getting the word out to its party
base about who their candidate of choice is and for now it looks like Republicans
have a leg up on that front- Edmunds leads 56/8 with his party, compared to a
40/11 advantage for Morgan with Democrats.

It's been 3 months now but HB 2 isn't getting any more popular. Just 32% of
voters in the state support it to 43% who are opposed, including 31/48 opposition
among independent voters. That's a reflection of voters not feeling it's achieving
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its intended purpose. Only 30% of voters think it's made North Carolina safer, to
47% who say it hasn't had that impact. There was a lot of talk about HB2 being
needed in particular to protect women, but only 26% of them think it's increased
safety and they oppose the bill 25/44.

Only 28% of voters think HB2 is helping North Carolina, to 52% who think it's
hurting the state. Voters feel it's having an adverse effect both on the state's
economy (49% say it's having a negative impact, only 10% a positive one) and on
the state's national reputation (50% say it's having a negative impact, only 19% a
positive one.)

“Voters continue to deliver a pretty clear message when it comes to HB2,” said
Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “They don’t like it, they don’t
think it's accomplishing what it's supposed to be accomplishing, and they think
it's hurting the state.”

The General Assembly remains unpopular, with only 18% of voters approving of
the job it's doing to 57% who disapprove. That doesn't portend a huge shift in
seats this fall though because even though the Republicans are in charge voters
are pretty equally unhappy with both parties- the Democrats in the legislature
have a 34/48 favorability rating and the GOP is almost identical at 34/49.
Democrats lead the generic legislative ballot 45/43 which would likely translate
into some seat gains but nothing dramatic.

PPP's annual poll on baseball in North Carolina continues to find that the Braves
are the most popular team in the state, with 27% of voters identifying themselves
as Braves fans to 14% for the Yankees, 8% for the Red Sox, and 5% each for the
Orioles and Cubs with no one else over 3%. The Braves may still be first but their
level of fandom is down from 36% a year ago as the team suffers through another
last place season. 52% of North Carolinians would like there to be a Major League
Baseball team in the state, to only 21% who say they wouldn't. Support for an
MLB team is considerably higher in Charlotte (53/21) than in the Triangle
(38/36) so that might be where it has to go.

Finally we find that even in Stephen Curry's home state voters think LeBron
James is the superior basketball player. 38% say that James is better when asked
to pick between the two, to only 25% who go with Curry. Curry does at least win
out 43/23 in metro Charlotte where he grew up, but most of the rest of the state
thinks that LeBron is the better player.

Public Policy Polling surveyed 947 registered voters on June 20" and 21st. The margin of error is +/-3.2%.
80% of participants, selected through a list based sample, responded via the phone, while 20% of
respondents who did not have landlines conducted the survey over the internet through an opt-in internet
panel.
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North Carolina Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor Pat
McCrory’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 43%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 47%
NOLSUIE ... 10%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Roy Cooper?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 34%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 31%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 35%

The candidates for Governor are Republican
Pat McCrory, Democrat Roy Cooper, and
Libertarian Lon Cecil. If the election was today,
who would you vote for?

Pat MCCIOIY ...oovviiiiieeec e 41%
ROY COOPET....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee 41%
LON CECIl..uviiiiiiiieiiieee e 6%
UNECIEA. ... v 13%

The candidates for Lieutenant Governor are
Republican Dan Forest, Democrat Linda
Coleman, and Libertarian J.J. Summerell. If the
election was today, who would you vote for?

Dan FOrest......cccovviiiiieiiiee e 37%
Linda Coleman..........cocoviiieiniiiee e 37%
J.J. Summerell......oooooiiiii 4%
UNECIEA. ... eeeeneee e 22%

The candidates for Supreme Court are Bob
Edmunds and Mike Morgan. If the election was
today, who would you vote for?

Bob EAmMuNdSs ..o 28%
MIKE MOIGAN ... 24%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 48%
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Do you approve or disapprove of the job the
General Assembly is doing?

APPIOVE ... 18%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiieiiiiiiiiee et S7%
NOLSUIE ... 25%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of the Democrats in the North Carolina
Legislature?

Favorable......cccoooviiveiiieeeec 34%
UNfavorable ...........coeveeiiiiiiiiceeeee e 48%
NOE SUME e, 18%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of the Republicans in the North Carolina
Legislature?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 34%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 49%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 17%

Generally speaking, if there was an election for
the state legislature today, would you vote for
the Democratic or Republican candidate from
your district?

DemOCrat ........coveviiiiiiiiiiiee e 45%

Republican..........ccoovveiiiiiiii e 43%

NOE SUIE ... 12%
Do you support or oppose House Bill 2?

Support House Bill 2. 32%

Oppose House Bill 2. 43%

NOE SUIE ... 26%

Overall, do you think HB2 is helping or hurting
North Carolina?

HB2 is helping North Carolina......................... 28%
HB2 is hurting North Carolina ......................... 52%
NOE SUIE .. 20%
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Q12 Do you think House Bill 2 has had a positive or

negative impact on the North Carolina
economy, or has it not made a difference?

Positive impact on economy ..........ccccceeeeeenee.
Negative impact on economy.............ceeeuuveeee.
Has not made a difference............cccccocnerennns

NOE SUME ..,

10%
49%
32%
10%

Q13 Do you think House Bill 2 has had a positive or
negative impact on North Carolina’s reputation

nationally, or has it not made a difference?
Positive impact on reputation..............cccceco....
Negative impact on reputation ........................

Has not made a difference..............ccccevvveennn.

NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeeee e,

Q14 Do you think House Bill 2 has made North
Carolina safer, or not?

HB2 has made North Carolina safer ...............
HB2 has not made North Carolina safer.........

NOE SUIME c.eveciiie e,

19%
50%
22%

9%

30%
47%
24%

Q15 Who do you think is a better basketball player:

Stephen Curry or LeBron James?
Stephen CUITY......ooovieeeeieee e
LeBron James........cccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee

NOE SUME c.veeiieee e,
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Given the choices of the Atlanta Braves,
Baltimore Orioles, Boston Red Sox, Chicago
Cubs, Cincinnati Reds, New York Yankees,
Tampa Bay Rays, and Washington Nationals
which is your favorite Major League Baseball
team?

Atlanta Braves .........ccoocveeeviieee e 27%
Baltimore Orioles ..........ccooveviiiiiiiiiec e 5%
BOSLON REA SOX......ocvveeceeeeeseeseereseesersinens 8%
ChiCagO CUDS ... 5%
Cincinnati RedSs.........cccceeviieieiiiiecc e 3%
New YOrk Yankees..........cccceveveeeiiieeeeniiieeenns 14%
Tampa Bay RayS........cccoovvvviiviieiiiiieeieeeeee 1%
Washington Nationals ...........ccccevveeiiineinnnnen. 2%
Someone else / Don't have a favorite ............ 34%

Do you think there should be a Major League
Baseball team in North Carolina or not?

There should be a Major League Baseball

team in NOrth Carolina........ocoevevvveeeseireans 2%
There should not be a Major League

Baseball team in North Carolina...................... 21%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 28%

In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack ODaMa..........c.oveueeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeereens 47%
Mitt ROMNEY......ovviiiiiieiiiiicc e 47%
Someone else / Don't remember ................... 6%
Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?
Very liberal........cccoooviviiiiiiii e 9%
Somewhat lIDeral ..........cocoveeeeeeeeeeeereesenen 18%
MOAErAte......uvveveeeeieciiiieie e 30%
Somewhat conservative............cccvveeeeeeieeinins 22%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........ccceeeeieiieieeeeeesiiiveneenans 20%
d l B
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Q20 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

Q23 If you are

18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to

45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
53%
WOMAN ... 0 than 65, press 4.
MM oo 4% 1810 29...ooooroooeeeeeee e 13%
Q21 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican, 0
press 2. 1f you are an independent or |dent|fy B0 045 s 25%
with another party, press 3. 610 B5...orrooeeeesoeeers oo 42%
DeMOCTat .......ccoviiiieiie i 42% Olderthan 65 ... 20%
REPUBICAN........c.ovveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 33% Q24 Mode
Independent / Other.........ccoooiiiiieiiiiiiiiiieeen. 26% PhoNe ... 80%
Q22 If you are white, press 1. If African American, INEEIMEL et 20%
press 2. If other, press 3. 025 Area Code
0,
WHIEE oo 2% D I 9%
ATICAN-AMENCAN wovvss v 21% 336 19%
0
OII v % 7(0 15%
B28...ooieeiiriee s 11%
910 oo 10%
919 oo 16%
INEEINEL w..vooveeeeee e 20%
June 20-21, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd. 1D
Survey of 947 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604 l
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
McCrory Approval Cooper Favorability
Approve|43% 15% 73% 29% Favorable|34% 55% 14% 19%
Disapprove|47% 76% 17% 47% Unfavorable|31% 12% 52% 21%
Not sure|10% 9% 10% 24% Not sure | 35% 33% 34% 61%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Governor Vote Lieutenant Governor
Pat McCrory|41% 8%  75% 27% Vote
Dan Forest|37% 4% 71% 29%
Roy Cooper|41%  74% 9% 29% 0 ° ° ’
. Linda Coleman | 37% 70% 7% 25%
Lon Cecil| 6% 7% 4% 9%
. J.J. Summerell| 4% 5% 3% 8%
Undecided | 13% 11% 12% 35%
Undecided | 22% 22% 19% 39%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Supreme Court Vote General Assembly
Bob Edmunds|28% 9%  50% 11% Approval
Approve | 18% 9% 29% 11%
Mike Morgan|24%  40% 9% 14% P ° ° ° 0
Disapprove|57% 68% 48% 44%
Not sure|48% 52% 41% 75%
Not sure|25% 24% 23% 45%

June 20-21, 2016
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
NC Legislature NC Legislature
Democrat Favorability Republican
Favorable[34%  64% 7% 12% Favorability
9 7% 4% 9
Unfavorable[48%  14%  83% 47% Favorable | 34% 6 64% 16%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure | 18% 23% 10% 1% Unfavorable [ 49% 76% 22% 42%
Not sure|17%  16% 14% 42%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
NC Legislature House Bill 2
Election Support/Oppose
Democrat|45% 84% 7% 26% Support House Bill 2| 32% 12% 51% 31%
Republican|43% 5% 83% 37% Oppose House Bill 2{43% 60% 27% 30%
Not sure|12% 11% 10% 37% Not sure|26% 28% 21% 40%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
HB2 Help/Hurt NC HB2 Impact on NC
HB2 is helping North|28% 7%  50% 24% Economy
Carolina Positive impact on [ 10% 5% 15% 5%
HB2is hurting North|52%  75%  31% 34% economy
Carolina Negative impact on [ 49% 2% 28% 31%
Notsure|20%  18%  19% 42% economy
Has not made a|32% 13% 51% 29%
difference
Not sure|10% 10% 6% 34%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
HB2 Impact on NC HB2 Made NC Safer
Reputation Yes/No
Positive impact on| 19% 7% 32% 14% HB2 has made North [ 30% 7% 53% 26%
reputation Carolina safer
Negative impact on|50% 75% 27% 39% HB2 has not made|47% 2% 23% 36%
reputation North Carolina safer
Has not made a|22% 9% 35% 19% Not sure(24% 21% 24% 38%
difference
Not sure| 9% 10% 6% 27%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Curry/ James Favorite Major League
Stephen Curry|25%  26%  25% 23% Baseball Team
Atlanta Braves | 27% 25% 32% 21%
LeBron James|38%  44%  33% 30% 0 ° ° °
Baltimore Orioles| 5% 8% 3% -
Notsure|36%  30%  42% 47% 0 ° °
Boston Red Sox| 8% 7% 9% 8%
Chicago Cubs| 5% 6% 3% 5%
Cincinnati Reds| 3% 2% 3% 8%
New York Yankees | 14% 16% 13% 8%
Tampa Bay Rays| 1% 1% 1% -
Washington Nationals| 2% 2% 2% -
Someone else / Don't|34% 32% 35% 50%
have a favorite

June 20-21, 2016

survey of 947 North Carolina voters
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2012 Vote ldeology
X Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... McCrory Approval
NC Major League Approve|43%  24% 21% 26% 66% 73%
Baseball Team Yes/No Disapprove|47%  70% 71% 63% 23% 16%
There should be a[52%  54% 50% 49% Notsure|10% 6% 9% 11% 10% 11%
Major League
Baseball team in
North Carolina
There should not be a|21% 18% 24% 18%
Major League
Baseball team in
North Carolina
Not sure [ 28% 28% 26% 34%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Cooper Favorability Governor Vote
Favorable|34% 56% 53% 44% 20% 6% Pat McCrory(41% 16% 15% 25% 65% 71%
Unfavorable|31% 11% 21% 20% 36% 61% Roy Cooper|41%  68% 2% 54% 17% 7%
Not sure|35% 34% 26% 36% 44% 33% Lon Cecil| 6% 3% 3% 7% 4% 8%
Undecided |13% 12% 9% 13% 13% 14%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Lieutenant Governor Supreme Court Vote
Vote Bob Edmunds|28%  14% 14% 19% 39% 49%
Dan Forest|37% 14% 10% 24% 58% 67% .
Mike Morgan|24%  34% 39% 30% 14% 8%
Linda Coleman|37% 68% 70% 47% 14% 6%
Not sure|48% 52% 48% 51% 47% 43%
J.J. Summerell| 4% 6% 4% 5% 2% 5%
Undecided|22% 12% 17% 25% 26% 22%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
General Assembly NC Legislature
Approval Democrat Favorability
Approve|18% 11% 9% 14% 24% 29% Favorable|34% 69% 60% 43% 12% 5%
Disapprove|57% 70% 74% 60% 46% 43% Unfavorable|48% 21% 21% 33% 70% 83%
Not sure|25%  20% 16% 26% 30% 27% Not sure|18% 10% 18% 24% 18% 13%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
NC Legislature NC Legislature
Republican Election
Favorability Democrat|45%  76% 82% 58% 19% 5%
9 15% 16% 20% 53% 61% .
Favorable| 34% ? ° ° ° ° Republican|43%  12% 14% 24% 71% 83%
0, 0, 0 0, 0 0/
Unfavorable[49%  82% 70% 60% 24% 24% Not sure| 129 129 5% 17% 11% 12%
Notsure[17% 4% 14% 20% 23% 15%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
House Bill 2 HB2 Help/Hurt NC
Support/Oppose HB2 is helping North| 28% 8% 2%  15% 37% 62%
Support House Bill 2({32%  11% 18% 21% 40% 60% Carolina
Oppose House Bill 2|43%  66% 61% 49% 32% 18% HB2 is hurting North|52%  73% 78% 63% 37% 19%
Not sure|26%  23% 21% 30% 28% 21% Carolina
Not sure|20% 19% 10% 22% 26% 19%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
HB2 Impact on NC HB2 Impact on NC
Economy Reputation
Positive impact on | 10% 5% 9% 6% 9% 19% Positive impact on[19%  10% 11% 11% 19% 42%
economy reputation
Negative impact on|49%  66% 71% 59% 37% 19% Negative impact on|[50%  71% 75% 64% 35% 16%
economy reputation
Has not made a|32% 21% 14% 22% 47% 51% Has not made a[22% 12% 9% 13% 39% 32%
difference difference
Not sure|10% 8% 6% 13% 8% 11% Not sure| 9% 8% 4% 12% 8% 10%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
HB2 Made NC Safer Curry/ James
Yes/No
Stephen Curry|25% 19% 23% 27% 29% 24%
HB2 has made North | 30% 5% 14% 16% 39% 64% o " o o o o
Carolina safer LeBron James|38% 56% 40% 41% 26% 36%
HB2 has not made|47%  70% 71% 60% 29% 13% Not sure|36%  25% 371% 31% 45% 41%
North Carolina safer
Not sure|24% 24% 14% 23% 31% 24%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Favorite Major League NC Major League
Baseball Team Baseball Team Yes/No
Atlanta Braves|27%  26% 23% 30% 29% 28% There should be a[52%  55% 47% 54% 53% 47%
. . Major League
Baltimore Orioles| 5% 5% 13% 2% 5% 2% Baseball team in
Boston Red Sox| 8% 11% 7% 8% 9% 7% North Carolina
Chicago Cubs| 5% 10% 5% 5% 3% 3% There should not be a|21%  20% 27% 19% 16% 23%
Major League
Cincinnati Reds| 3% 1% 3% 3% 4% 3% Baseball team in
New York Yankees|14% 6% 14% 16% 12% 17% North Carolina
0 0, 0, 0, 0,
Tampa Bay Rays| 1% 4% 1% 0% 1% 0% Not sure|28% 24% 26% 27% 31% 30%
Washington Nationals| 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1%
Someone else /Don't|34%  35% 31% 35% 33% 39%
have a favorite
Gender Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
McCrory Approval Cooper Favorability
Approve|43% 38% 48% Favorable|34% 36% 31%
Disapprove|47% 51% 43% Unfavorable|31% 27% 36%
Not sure|10% 11% 9% Not sure|35% 37% 33%
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Gender Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Governor Vote Lieutenant Governor
Pat McCrory|41%  37%  45% Vote
Roy Cooper| 41% 43%  38% Dan Forest|37% 31% 43%
Lon cecill 6% 5% 6% Linda Coleman|37% 39% 35%
Undecided|13%  15% 10% J-J. Summerell| 4% 3% 5%
Undecided [ 22% 26% 17%
Gender Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Supreme Court Vote General Assembly
Bob Edmunds|28%  23% 33% Approval
Mike Morgan [24%  26% 22% Approve|18% 1%  22%
Not sure | 48% 51%  45% Disapprove|57% 54% 61%
Not sure|25% 31% 17%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
NC Legislature NC Legislature
Democrat Favorability Republican
Favorable|34%  39% 28% Favorability
Unfavorable|48%  40% 57% Favorable|34%  30%  39%
Not sure| 18% 21%  15% Unfavorable|49% 50% 47%
Not sure|17% 20% 14%

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base | Wom...[ Man

NC Legislature
Election
Democrat
Republican
Not sure

45% 50% 39%
43% 38% 50%
12% 12%  11%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

House Bill 2
Support/Oppose

Support House Bill 2
Oppose House Bill 2

Not sure

32% 25% 38%
43% 44% 42%
26% 31% 19%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

HB2 Help/Hurt NC

HB2 is helping North
Carolina

HB2 is hurting North
Carolina

Not sure

28% 23% 34%

52% 55% 49%

20% 22% 17%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

HB2 Impact on NC

Economy
Positive impact on
economy
Negative impact on
economy
Has not made a
difference
Not sure

10% 7% 12%

49% 50% 48%

32% 31% 33%

10% 12% %

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

HB2 Impact on NC
Reputation

Positive impact on
reputation

Negative impact on
reputation

Has not made a
difference

Not sure

19% 16% 22%

50% 51% 49%

22% 21% 22%

9% 12% 6%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

HB2 Made NC Safer
Yes/No

HB2 has made North
Carolina safer

HB2 has not made
North Carolina safer

Not sure

30% 26% 34%

47% 48% 46%

24% 27% 20%
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Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Favorite Major League
Baseball Team
Atlanta Braves|27% 22% 34%
Baltimore Orioles| 5% 5% 6%
Boston Red Sox| 8% 9% 8%
Chicago Cubs| 5% 5% 5%
Cincinnati Reds| 3% 3% 2%
New York Yankees|14% 13% 15%
Tampa Bay Rays| 1% 1% 1%
Washington Nationals| 2% 3% 1%
Someone else / Don't| 34% 39% 29%
have a favorite
Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other
McCrory Approval
Approve|43% 21% 7% 36%
Disapprove|47% 68% 16% 53%
Not sure| 10% 12% 7% 11%

Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
Curry/ James
Stephen Curry [ 25% 26% 25%
LeBron James | 38% 31% 47%
Not sure| 36% 44% 28%
Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man
NC Major League
Baseball Team Yes/No
There should be a|52% 48% 55%
Major League
Baseball team in
North Carolina
There should not be a|21% 16% 25%
Major League
Baseball team in
North Carolina
Not sure|28% 35% 20%
Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other
Cooper Favorability
Favorable|34% 54% 13% 26%
Unfavorable|31% 13% 54% 32%
Not sure|35% 32% 33% 42%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Governor Vote Lieutenant Governor
Pat McCrory| 41% 13% 79% 37% Vote
Dan Forest|37% 8% 75% 35%
Roy Cooper|41% 72% 8% 32% ° 0 ° ’
Linda Coleman | 37% 65% 5% 33%
Lon Cecil| 6% 4% 3% 12% ! ° ° ° °
J.J. Summerell| 4% 3% 2% 9%
Undecided|13% 11% 10% 18% ’ ’ ° ’
Undecided | 22% 23% 19% 23%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Supreme Court Vote General Assembly
Bob Edmunds | 28% 11% 56% 20% Approval
. Approve|18% 9% 29% 19%
Mike Morgan | 24% 40% 8% 19% PP ° ° ° 0
Disapprove|57% 62% 45% 64%
Not sure| 48% 50% 36% 60% PP ° ° ° °
Not sure|25% 29% 26% 17%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
NC Legislature NC Legislature
Democrat Favorability Republican
Favorable|34% 62% 5% 26% Favorability
0, 0, 0, 0,
Unfavorable| 48% 18% 86% 49% Favorable| 34% 9% 69% 30%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure| 18% 20% 9% 26% Unfavorable|49% 72% 19% 49%
Not sure|17% 19% 12% 21%
June 20-21, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
NC Legislature House Bill 2
Election Support/Oppose
Democrat|45% 80% 7% 36% Support House Bill 2|32% 16% 52% 31%
Republican|43% 11% 85% 43% Oppose House Bill 2{43% 54% 25% 48%
Not sure|12% 10% 8% 21% Not sure|26% 30% 23% 21%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
HB2 Help/Hurt NC HB2 Impact on NC
HB2 is helping North | 28% 10% 52% 27% Economy
Carolina Positive impact on|10% 5% 18% 7%
HB2 is hurting North|52% 67% 30% 57% economy
Carolina Negative impact on|49% 64% 28% 50%
Not sure| 20% 23% 19% 16% economy
Has not made a|32% 18% 48% 34%
difference
Not sure| 10% 13% 6% 9%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
HB2 Impact on NC HB2 Made NC Safer
Reputation Yes/No
Positive impact on| 19% 8% 33% 18% HB2 has made North [ 30% 10% 54% 30%
reputation Carolina safer
Negative impact on [ 50% 67% 27% 53% HB2 has not made|47% 65% 25% 45%
reputation North Carolina safer
Has not made a|22% 12% 34% 21% Not sure|24% 25% 21% 25%
difference
Not sure| 9% 13% 6% 7%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Curry/ James Favorite Major League
Stephen Curry| 25% 27% 27% 21% Baseball Team
Atlanta B 27% 30% 32% 19%
LeBron James|38% 42% 32% 39% anta Braves| £/ 0 ° ’
Baltimore Orioles| 5% 8% 3% 3%
Not sure|36% 31% 42% 40% ' ! ° ° ° °
Boston Red Sox| 8% 4% 8% 15%
Chicago Cubs| 5% 4% 4% 8%
Cincinnati Reds| 3% 1% 6% 2%
New York Yankees|14% 16% 13% 11%
Tampa Bay Rays| 1% 2% 1% 0%
Washington Nationals| 2% 2% 2% 2%
Someone else / Don't| 34% 33% 32% 41%
have a favorite
Party Race
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- African-
Base at n nt / Other Base |White| Americ...| Other
NC Major League
Baseball Team Yes/No McCrory Approval
There should be a|52% 48% 51% 58% Approve|43%  49% 21% 51%
Major League Disapprove|47%  42% 66% 38%
Baseball team in
North Carolina Not sure[10% 9% 13% 10%
There should not be a|21% 19% 20% 23%
Major League
Baseball team in
North Carolina
Not sure|28% 33% 28% 19%
Race
African-
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Cooper Favorability
Favorable|34% 31% 42% 37%
Unfavorable(31% 34% 23% 28%
Not sure|[35% 35% 35% 35%
June 20-21, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Race Race
African- African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other Base | White| Americ...| Other
Governor Vote Lieutenant Governor
Pat McCrory|41%  50% 6% 48% Vote
Dan Forest|37% 46% 2% 43%
Roy Cooper |41% 31% 79% 31% ’ ’ ? 0
Linda Coleman|37% 29% 67% 30%
Lon Cecil| 6% 5% 7% 9% ’ ’ ’ 0
. J.J. Summerell| 4% 3% 6% 9%
Undecided|13% 14% 9% 12% ? ? ? 0
Undecided [22% 21% 25% 17%
Race Race
African- African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other Base | White| Americ...| Other
Supreme Court Vote General Assembly
Bob Edmunds|28% 34% 8% 26% Approval
Approve|18% 19% 12% 22%
Mike Morgan|24%  22% 32%  17% P ° ° ° °
Disapprove(57% 58% 55% 60%
Not sure|48%  44% 59% 57% pprove s/ ° ° °
Not sure[25% 23% 33% 19%
Race Race
African- African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other Base | White| Americ...| Other
NC Legislature NC Legislature
Democrat Favorability Republican
Favorable|34% 29% 520 33% Favorability
0, 0, 0, 0,
Unfavorable|48% 55% 22% 53% Favorable|34%  42% 8%  39%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Not surel18% 16% 26%  14% Unfavorable|49% 44% 67% 39%
Not sure|17% 14% 25% 22%
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Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
NC Legislature
Election
Democrat|45% 36% 7% 42%
Republican|43% 53% 10% 50%
Not sure|12% 12% 13% 8%
Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
HB2 Help/Hurt NC
HB2 is helping North[28% 32% 9% 38%
Carolina
HB2 is hurting North[52% 52% 57% 38%
Carolina
Not sure|20% 15% 34% 24%
Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
HB2 Impact on NC
Reputation
Positive impact on|19% 22% 5% 26%
reputation
Negative impact on|[50% 50% 59% 31%
reputation
Has not made a|22% 23% 15% 28%
difference
Not sure| 9% 5% 21% 15%

Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
House Bill 2
Support/Oppose
Support House Bill 2]132% 36% 14% 41%
Oppose House Bill 2|43%  45% 43% 25%
Not sure|26% 20% 43% 34%
Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
HB2 Impact on NC
Economy
Positive impact on|10% 11% 3% 13%
economy
Negative impact on|49% 48% 59% 32%
economy
Has not made a|32% 35% 18% 40%
difference
Not sure|10% 6% 20% 16%
Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
HB2 Made NC Safer
Yes/No
HB2 has made North|30% 36% 6% 39%
Carolina safer
HB2 has not made|47% 45% 58% 32%
North Carolina safer
Not sure|24% 20% 36% 29%
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Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Curry/ James
Stephen Curry|25% 25% 27% 22%
LeBron James|38% 33% 57% 31%
Not sure|36% 42% 16% 47%
Race
African-
Base |White| Americ...| Other
NC Major League
Baseball Team Yes/No
There should be a[52% 51% 56% 44%
Major League
Baseball team in
North Carolina
There should notbe a|21% 23% 12% 29%
Major League
Baseball team in
North Carolina
Not sure|28% 27% 32% 27%

Race
African-
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Favorite Major League
Baseball Team
Atlanta Braves|27% 30% 22% 16%
Baltimore Orioles| 5% 5% 8% -
Boston Red Sox| 8% 9% 5% 10%
Chicago Cubs| 5% 4% 5% 10%
Cincinnati Reds| 3% 4% - -
New York Yankees|14% 11% 23% 12%
Tampa Bay Rays| 1% 1% - 2%
Washington Nationals| 2% 1% 2% 8%
Someone else/Don't{34% 34% 35% 43%
have a favorite
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
McCrory Approval
Approve(43% 40% 42% 41% 51%
Disapprove[47% 47% 41% 52% 44%
Not sure|[10% 13% 17% 7% 5%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Cooper Favorability Governor Vote
Favorable[34% 25% 19% 44% 37% Pat McCrory|41% 32% 42% 39% 49%
Unfavorable|31% 39% 35% 26% 33% Roy Cooper|41% 38% 31% 49% 39%
Not sure|35% 36% 47% 30% 30% Lon Cecil| 6% 16% 7% 4% 2%
Undecided|13% 15% 20% 9% 9%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Lieutenant Governor Supreme Court Vote
Vote Bob Edmunds|28% 34% 25% 26% 30%
Dan Forest|37% 31% 31% 37% 46% .
Mike Morgan|24% 18% 24% 26% 24%
Linda Coleman|37% 27% 34% 43% 36%
Not sure|48% 48% 51% 47% 46%
J.J. Summerell| 4% 8% 4% 4% 3%
Undecided [22% 33% 31% 16% 15%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
General Assembly NC Legislature
Approval Democrat Favorability
Approve[18% 22% 18% 17% 17% Favorable|34% 34% 32% 36% 31%
Disapprove[57% 50% 51% 62% 60% Unfavorable|48% 39% 49% 49% 52%
Not sure|[25% 28% 32% 20% 23% Not sure{18% 27% 19% 15% 17%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
NC Legislature NC Legislature
Republican Election
Favorability Democrat|45% 40% 44% 48%  41%
F rabl 4% 28% 41% 31% 38% .
avorable| 34% ° ° ° ° Republican|43% 41% 42% 42%  50%
9 43% 45% 54% 45%
Unfavorable | 49% ° ° ° ° Notsure[120 19% 13% 10%  10%
Not sure|17% 29% 15% 15% 16%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
House Bill 2 HB2 Help/Hurt NC
Support/Oppose HB2 is helping North|28% 33% 26% 27%  29%
Support House Bill 2[32% 32% 32% 32% 29% Carolina
Oppose House Bill 2|43% 44% 43% 44% 41% HB2 is hurting North|52% 46% 54% 54% 50%
Notsure|26% 24% 24% 24%  31% Carolina
Not sure|20% 21% 20% 19% 21%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
HB2 Impact on NC HB2 Impact on NC
Economy Reputation
Positive impact on|[10% 11% 11% 9% 9% Positive impact on|[19% 21% 16% 19% 21%
economy reputation
Negative impact on|49% 42% 47% 54% 44% Negative impact on|50% 47% 50% 53% 47%
economy reputation
Has not made a[32% 29% 31% 31% 37% Has not made a|22% 23% 22% 20% 24%
difference difference
Not sure{10% 18% 11% 7% 10% Not sure| 9% 9% 12% 8% 8%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
HB2 Made NC Safer Curry/ James
Yes/No
Stephen Curry[25% 34% 25% 25% 22%
HB2 has made North{30% 29% 32% 28% 31%
Carolina safer LeBron James|38% 43% 37% 38%  36%
HB2 has not made|47% 43% 45% 49%  47% Notsure[36% 23% 37% 37%  43%
North Carolina safer
Not sure|[24% 28% 23% 24% 22%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Favorite Major League NC Major League
Baseball Team Baseball Team Yes/No
Atlanta Braves|27% 19% 21% 34% 28% There should be a|52% 55% 58% 50% 44%
. . Major League
Baltimore Orioles| 5% 5% 10% 4% 2% Baseball team in
Boston Red Sox| 8% 16% 6% 7% 8% North Carolina
Chicago Cubs| 5% 6% 6% 4% 4% There should notbe a|21% 21% 20% 20% 22%
Major League
Cincinnati Reds| 3% - 4% 3% 2% Baseball team in
New York Yankees|14% 14% 10% 15%  17% North Carolina
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Tampa Bay Rays| 1% ) 1% 204 1% Not sure|[28% 24% 22% 30% 34%
Washington Nationals| 2% 5% 2% 1% 2%
Someone else/Don't[34% 35% 40% 30% 35%
have a favorite
Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...|Intern...
McCrory Approval Cooper Favorability
Approve(43%  46% 30% Favorable|34% 38% 18%
Disapprove|47% 48% 42% Unfavorable|31%  34% 21%
Not sure|10% 6% 27% Not sure[35% 28% 62%
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Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Governor Vote
Pat McCrory|41%  44% 28%
Roy Cooper|41% 43% 35%
Lon Cecil| 6% 6% 4%
Undecided [ 13% 7% 34%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Supreme Court Vote
Bob Edmunds|28% 31% 17%
Mike Morgan|24% 27% 12%
Not sure[48%  42% 71%
Mode
Base Pho...llntern...
NC Legislature
Democrat Favorability
Favorable(34%  34% 33%
Unfavorable|48%  52% 32%
Not sure(18% 14% 35%

Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Lieutenant Governor
Vote
Dan Forest|37% 43% 13%
Linda Coleman|37% 39% 30%
J.J. Summerell| 4% 4% 3%
Undecided [22%  14% 54%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
General Assembly
Approval
Approve[18% 16% 26%
Disapprove|57% 65% 27%
Not sure|[25%  19% 47%
Mode
Base Pho...llntern...
NC Legislature
Republican
Favorability
Favorable[34%  36% 27%
Unfavorable[49% 51% 39%
Not sure|[17% 13% 34%
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Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
NC Legislature
Election
Democrat|45% 44% 46%
Republican|43% 46% 31%
Not sure|12% 9% 23%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
HB2 Help/Hurt NC
HB2 is helping North[28%  30% 19%
Carolina
HB2 is hurting North|52%  52% 51%
Carolina
Not sure|20% 17% 30%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
HB2 Impact on NC
Reputation
Positive impact on[19%  20% 15%
reputation
Negative impact on|50%  50% 53%
reputation
Has not made a[22% 25% 8%
difference
Not sure| 9% 5% 24%

Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
House Bill 2
Support/Oppose
Support House Bill 2({32%  32% 31%
Oppose House Bill 2(43%  44% 38%
Not sure|[26% 24% 31%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
HB2 Impact on NC
Economy
Positive impact on|10% 9% 13%
economy
Negative impact on|49%  48% 52%
economy
Has not made a[32% 37% 9%
difference
Not sure|10% 6% 26%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
HB2 Made NC Safer
Yes/No
HB2 has made North(30% 31% 25%
Carolina safer
HB2 has not made|47% 48% 41%
North Carolina safer
Not sure[24% 21% 34%
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Mode Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern... Base | Pho...|Intern...
Curry/ James Favorite Major League
Stephen Curry|25%  26% 23% Baseball Team
Atlanta Braves|27%  30% 18%
LeBron James|38% 35%  48% ’ 0 °
Baltimore Orioles| 5% 5% 6%
Notsure|36% 39%  29% ’ 0 ’
Boston Red Sox| 8% 8% 8%
Chicago Cubs| 5% 4% 6%
Cincinnati Reds| 3% 3% 1%
New York Yankees|14% 13% 15%
Tampa Bay Rays| 1% 1% 1%
Washington Nationals| 2% 2% 2%
Someone else/Don't|34% 32% 43%
have a favorite
Mode Area Code
Base Pho...llntern... Base | 252] 336] 704] 828 o10] o19[intern..
- McCrory Approval
NC Major League Approve|43% 52% 57% 45% 39% 44% 38%  30%
Baseball Team Yes/No Disapprove|47% 45% 38% 47% 52% 54% 57%  42%
There should be a|52% 49%  59% Notsure[10% 3% 5% 8% 9% 1% 5%  27%
Major League
Baseball team in
North Carolina
There should not be a|21%  25% 8%
Major League
Baseball team in
North Carolina
Not sure|28% 26% 34%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] s28] o10] o1olintern.. Base | 252] 336] 704] 828 o10] o19[intern..

Cooper Favorability

Favorable[34% 36% 29% 43% 35%
Unfavorable|31% 35% 39% 32% 29%
Not sure|35% 29% 33% 25% 36%

Governor Vote
18% Pat McCrory [41%
21% Roy Cooper|41%
62% Lon Cecil| 6%

Undecided | 13%

48% 56% 41% 43% 40% 32% 28%
42% 26% 45% 42% 48% 58% 35%
2% 9% 10% 6% 3% 3% 4%
8% 9% 4% 9% 8% 6% 34%
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Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] s28] o10] o1ofintern.. Base | 252] 336] 704] 828 o910] o1o[intern..
Lieutenant Governor Supreme Court Vote
vote Bob Edmunds|28% 39% 38% 26% 27% 30% 26%  17%
Dan Forest|37% 46% 57% 34% 40% 40% 34%  13% ,
Mike Morgan|24% 26% 17% 21% 37% 27% 39%  12%
LindaColeman|37% 39% 23% 41% 43% 48% 49%  30%
Notsure|48% 35% 45% 54% 36% 43% 35%  71%
J.J. Summerell| 4% 1% 4% 9% 6% 3% 3% 3%
Undecided|229% 14% 15% 16% 11% 10% 14%  54%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] s28] o10] o1olintern.. Base | 252] 336] 704] 828 o910] o1o[intern..
General Assembly NC Legislature
Approval Democrat Favorability
Approve|18% 22% 18% 17% 10% 13% 17%  26% Favorable|34% 27% 25% 35% 37% 37% 44%  33%
Disapprove|57% 61% 62% 62% 64% 75% 66%  27% Unfavorable|48% 61% 63% 51% 47% 54% 38%  32%
Notsure|25% 17% 21% 21% 26% 12% 17%  47% Notsure|18% 12% 12% 14% 16% 8% 18%  35%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828 o10] o19[intern.. Base | 252] 336] 704] 828 o910] o1o[intern..
NC Legislature NC Legislature
Republican Election
Favorability Democrat|[45% 45% 29% 49% 41% 52% 56%  46%
Favorable|34% 40% 43% 29% 42% 32% 31%  27%
avorable) 347 ° ° ° 0 ° ° 0 Republican[43% 45% 63% 43% 45% 41% 36%  31%
f le|49% 1% 41% 53% 449 9 9 9
Unfavorable| 49% ° ° 6 44% S57% 64% 3% Notsure|120% 10% 9% 8% 13% 7% 8%  23%
Notsure|17% 9% 16% 18% 14% 11% 6%  34%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] o10] o1olintern.. Base | 252] 336] 704] 828 o10] o19[intern..
House Bill 2 HB2 Help/Hurt NC
Support/Oppose HB2 is helping North|28% 31% 40% 31% 28% 27% 20%  19%
Support House Bill 2|32% 37% 42% 34% 26% 27% 22%  31% Carolina
Oppose House Bill 2[43% 320 36% 43% 48% 39% 62%  38% HB2 is hurting North|520%  44% 44% 56% 53% 47% 67%  51%
Notsure|26% 30% 22% 23% 26% 34% 17%  31% Carolina
Notsure|20% 25% 16% 13% 19% 26% 13%  30%
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have a favorite

Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] o10] o1olintern.. Base | 252] 336] 704] 828 910] o19[intern..
HB2 Impact on NC HB2 Impact on NC
Economy Reputation
Positive impacton|10% 5% 13% 6% 14% 9% 4% 13% Positive impacton|19% 21% 29% 20% 17% 20% 11% 15%
economy reputation
Negative impacton|49% 37% 41% 50% 43% 47% 65% 52% Negative impact on|[50% 46% 38% 46% 52% 50% 69% 53%
economy reputation
Has not made a|32% 52% 41% 36% 36% 38% 27% 9% Has not made a|22% 27% 30% 26% 28% 23% 16% 8%
difference difference
Not sure|10% 5% 5% 8% 6% 6% 3% 26% Not sure| 9% 6% 3% 9% 4% 7% 4% 24%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] e10] o19[intern.. Base | 252] 336] 704] 828 o10] o19[intern..
HB2 Made NC Safer Curry/ James
Yes/No Stephen Curry|25% 24% 22% 43% 35% 18% 15%  23%
HB2 has made North|30% 34% 41% 25% 33% 33% 19% 25%
Carolina safer LeBron James|38% 39% 35% 23% 31% 42% 43%  48%
HB2 has not made[47% 42% 38% 50% 48% 44% 66%  41% Notsure|36% 37% 43% 34% 34% 39% 42%  29%
North Carolina safer
Not sure(24% 24% 21% 25% 19% 23% 15% 34%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910] 919[intern.. Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910] o19]intern..
Favorite Major League NC Major League
Baseball Team Baseball Team Yes/No
Atlanta Braves [27% 25% 32% 32% 40% 31% 22% 18% There should be a|52% 64% 49% 53% 48% 49% 38% 59%
Baltimore Orioles| 5% 5% 2% 7% 3% 4% 10% 6% 5 as"';?)'glrl f::rgtfﬁ
Boston Red Sox| 8% 4% 15% 7% 8% 3% 9% 8% North Carolina
Chicago Cubs| 5% 3% 3% 1% 7% 9% 6% 6% There should notbe a|21% 11% 23% 21% 31% 22% 36% 8%
Major League
Cincinnati Reds| 3% 1% 5% 3% 5% 2% 3% 1% Baseball team in
New York Yankees[14% 21% 13% 16% 3% 17% 12%  15% North Carolina
0 0,
Tampa Bay Rays| 1% 3% 0% 1% ~ 204 206 1% Not sure[28% 24% 28% 26% 21% 29% 27% 34%
Washington Nationals| 2% 3% 2% 2% 0% - 3% 2%
Someone else/Don't[34% 35% 28% 31% 34% 31% 34% 43%
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